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Study abroad opportunities 

2020/2021 
 

University-wide exchange programme 

 
 

Application deadline 
Friday 10 January 2020 

A study plan must be submitted to Dr Paul Saffin by Friday 6 December 2019.  
 

Eligibility 

MSci Physics only. Minimum 60% average required to be considered. Apply in second-year to study abroad for full-year of 

third-year.  

 
This is a list of the partners our students most commonly apply to, however the precise availabilities depend on 
your course, and other partners may be available.  Consulting the school academic coordinator is essential. 
 

 
Contact  
School academic adviser 
Dr Paul Saffin paul.saffin@nottingham.ac.uk 
 

Research project abroad 

 

Eligibility 
Students must be registered on the MSci Physics Research Project module (F34PJM). A minimum average of 65% in 3rd 
year assessments is required to be considered. Apply in the fourth year to study abroad for part of the spring semester of 
the fourth year. 
 

Partner City Country 
Fudan University Shanghai China  Teaching is in English 
National Observatory Rio de Janiero  Brazil Teaching in English 
Southern Illinois University Carbondale USA  
Universidade Federal do Rio 
Grande do Sul 

Porto Alegre Brazil Teaching in English 

Institut Laue-Langevin Grenoble France Teaching in English  

 
 

Partner  City  Country  
The Australian National University Canberra Australia  
Monash University Melbourne Australia  
The University of British Columbia, 
Vancouver Campus 

Vancouver Canada  

The University of British Columbia, 
Okanagan Campus 

Kelowna Canada  
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Contact  
School academic adviser for China 
Dr Yong Mao yong.mao@nottingham.ac.uk 
 
School academic adviser for Brazil 
Professor Alfonso Aragon-Salamanca alfonso.aragon@nottingham.ac.uk  
 
School academic adviser for USA 
Dr Michael Barlow (QMC) michael.barlow@nottingham.ac.uk  
 
School academic adviser for France  
Professor Anthony Kent anthony.kent@nottingham.ac.uk 
 

 

Erasmus exchange programme  

 
Partner  City  Country  
Institut National des Sciences Appliquées de 
Toulouse 

Toulouse France  

Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München Munich Germany  
Universidad Complutense de Madrid Madrid Spain  
Ecole Polytechnique Fédéral de Lausanne Lausanne Switzerland Not eligible for Erasmus 

funding 

 
Contact  
School academic adviser  
Dr Paul Saffin paul.saffin@nottingham.ac.uk 
Ms Melanie Stretton melanie.stretton@nottingham.ac.uk 

 
 

        

Summer Schools 
 

Summer school study abroad fair  Wednesday 5 February 2020 
Application deadline: Friday 21 February 2020 
 

Non-credit bearing programmes. Apply in any year to spend two to eight weeks 

abroad during the summer holidays. 

 

Contact studyabroad@nottingham.ac.uk 

 
 

*Study abroad options may change due to curriculum developments and institutional partnership renewals. The partnerships     
described herein are accurate at the time of going to press but are not a definitive list. The most up-to-date information can be found at 
nottingham.ac.uk/studyabroad 
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